

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19630/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in CMA No.229/2012 of The  
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of  
deceased petitioner and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
(Only I.A.No.2 & Unregd. I.A....(For interim relief and substitution with  
office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
No.1/Applicant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 5th March, 2013 at 3.00 p.m. before a Bench  
consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Ranjan Gogoi.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master