

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19630/2012

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
RR-1 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. He shall also take fresh steps within the same period to serve upon respondent Nos. 3 and 4. List on 3.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SKR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.08.20
09:55:43 IST
Reason: