

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19630/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012 in CMA No.229/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A last further opportunity of three weeks is granted to the petitioner to do the needful as per office report dated 16.02.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER