

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).19630/2012

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, Id. Counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished fresh particulars nor taken fresh steps for service of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.12.2017

vkt