

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19630/2012

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. ramchandar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies and furnishing fresh  
particulars of respondent Nos.3 and 4 is condoned.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.3 and 4.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER