

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19630/2012

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD) THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit despite opportunities. Respondent Nos. 2, 5 to 7 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within a period of two weeks in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List on 19.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar