

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19630/2012

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite opportunity granted.

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Notice be issued thereafter.

List on 05.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

PS