

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19630/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2012 in CMA No.229/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mukund, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner to produce the manner of alleged payment of Rs.30,00,000/- and subsequently Rs.10,00,000/- stated to have been made under the agreement to sell.

List the matter on 8-07-2019.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER