

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19630/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2012 in CMA No.229/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

T.AZHAGAMPERUMAL PILLAI (DEAD)THR. LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PONNAIYAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P. Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has obtained instructions and states that insofar as their claim under the decree are concerned, they already stand satisfied. If that be the position, then the execution petition has become infructuous and, thus, there could be no question of any rights of the appellants to be determined in those proceedings.

The result is that the attachment for the remaining suit properties (item Nos.1 to 12) does not survive. The special leave petition, accordingly, stands disposed of with the execution petition being consigned to record as satisfied.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER